
#  Rockhurst  -vs- #  MSU Moorhead 
01/31/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McCall, Madeline (1)
Loss: Kelley, Caitlin (1)
HBP: Hess, Bella, Kelley, Caitlin
PB: Roidt, Kayla (2)
 
Start: 5:12 PM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rockhurst 4 1 0 2 2 0 3 12 11 0
MSU Moorhead 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 8 6

Rockhurst 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fulk, Eva cf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Sedam, Taylor ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
Berry, Emily 2b 5 2 2 3 0 0 0
Lester, McKenna 1b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Hance, Lily PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Farnan, Emilee dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Reeves, Emma 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Bristow, Mya c 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Pugh, Kaylee rf 4 2 3 1 0 1 1
    Carter, Izzy PH 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Marino, Jazmyne lf/PR 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
McCall, Madeline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones-Plasencia, Kylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 11 9 3 1 8

2B: Pugh, Kaylee (1)
3B: Sedam, Taylor (1)
HR: Pugh, Kaylee (1)
SH: Fulk, Eva (1); Sedam, Taylor (1)
SB: Reeves, Emma (1); Fulk, Eva (1); Sedam, Taylor (1); Marino,
Jazmyne (2)
HBP: Lester, McKenna (2)

MSU Moorhead 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macchiaroli, Sami 2b 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
    Dunne, Riley PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McKeever, Riley lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Spivey, Melanie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Locke, Courtney ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Barley, Bella PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Camden, Lacey PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wilson, Lexie dh/1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Roidt, Kayla c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Garcia, Andrea 1b/dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kingsbury, Morgan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Garcia, Lisa 3b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Henderson, Alivia rf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pranchke, Teagan cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Kelley, Caitlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hess, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ochoa, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 8 3 3 3 6

SF: Roidt, Kayla (1); Macchiaroli, Sami (1)
E: Roidt, Kayla (1); Macchiaroli, Sami (2); Garcia, Lisa (2); Locke,
Courtney (1)
DP: 1

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McCall, Madeline (W, 1) 6.0 8 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 22 27 9 5 100
Jones-Plasencia, Kylie 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 8 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 25 30 10 6 114

MSU Moorhead IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kelley, Caitlin (L, 1) 4.1 9 9 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 22 26 7 3 73
Hess, Bella 2.1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 10 12 4 2 46
Ochoa, Alyssa 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 8
Totals 11 12 6 3 1 0 0 2 0 33 40 11 6 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rockhurst - Top of 1st RU MSU
Fulk,Eva walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Sedam,Taylor sacrifice bunt, error by 2b by Macchiaroli,Sami (E4) (1-0 B); Fulk,Eva advanced from first
base to third base. 0 0
Sedam,Taylor stole second base. 0 0
Berry,Emily singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-0 B); Fulk,Eva scored; Sedam,Taylor
scored from second base, unearned. 2 0
Farnan,Emilee fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (2-2 BBKF); Berry,Emily scored on play
and a throwing error by Roidt,Kayla (E2), unearned; Lester,McKenna advanced to third base on play and
error. 3 0
Reeves,Emma singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Lester,McKenna scored, unearned. 4 0
Bristow,Mya popped up to second base (0-0). 4 0
Pugh,Kaylee struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 0

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 1st RU MSU
Macchiaroli,Sami walked (3-2 KBFBBFFB). 4 0
McKeever,Riley flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 4 0
Locke,Courtney singled through the right side of the infield (0-1 F); Macchiaroli,Sami out at third base, rf to
3b. 4 0
Wilson,Lexie struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 4 0

Rockhurst - Top of 2nd RU MSU
Marino,Jazmyne reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Garcia,Lisa (E5) (0-0). 4 0
Fulk,Eva sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-0); Marino,Jazmyne advanced from first base to third base. 4 0
Sedam,Taylor tripled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Marino,Jazmyne scored, unearned. 5 0
Berry,Emily popped up to the catcher, bunt (0-0). 5 0
Lester,McKenna hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 5 0
Farnan,Emilee reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-2 KBK); Lester,McKenna out at second base, ss
to 2b. 5 0

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 2nd RU MSU
Roidt,Kayla singled to shallow center field (1-0 B). 5 0
Garcia,Andrea flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 5 0
Garcia,Lisa walked (3-2 FFBFBBB); Roidt,Kayla advanced to second base. 5 0
Henderson,Alivia walked (3-1 BFBBB); Roidt,Kayla advanced to third base; Garcia,Lisa advanced to second
base. 5 0
Pranchke,Teagan singled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Roidt,Kayla scored; Garcia,Lisa advanced to
third base; Henderson,Alivia advanced to second base. 5 1
Macchiaroli,Sami sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (1-0 B); Garcia,Lisa scored; Henderson,Alivia advanced to third
base; Pranchke,Teagan advanced to second base. 5 2
McKeever,Riley flied out to lf (1-2 FFBFF). 5 2

Rockhurst - Top of 3rd RU MSU
Reeves,Emma popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 5 2
Bristow,Mya popped up to shallow right field putout by cf (2-2 KBFB). 5 2
Pugh,Kaylee doubled to shallow center field (2-2 KFBB). 5 2
Marino,Jazmyne grounded out to the infield, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 5 2

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 3rd RU MSU
Locke,Courtney flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 5 2
Wilson,Lexie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 2
Roidt,Kayla popped up to cf (3-2 KBFBB). 5 2

Rockhurst - Top of 4th RU MSU



Fulk,Eva singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F). 5 2
Sedam,Taylor popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-2 KS). 5 2
Fulk,Eva stole second base. 5 2
Berry,Emily singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 SB); Fulk,Eva scored from second base; Berry,Emily advanced
to second base on the throw. 6 2
Lester,McKenna singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Berry,Emily scored from second base. 7 2
RU substitution: Hance,Lily pinch hitting for Farnan,Emilee. 7 2
Hance,Lily popped into double play in first base side foul territory putout by 2b [PO: 4-4] (1-2 KKB);
Lester,McKenna out at 1B on the play, 2b, in a double play. 7 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 4th RU MSU
RU substitution: Farnan,Emilee replaces Hance,Lily at dh, batting 5th. 7 2
Garcia,Andrea singled to right field (0-1 K). 7 2
Garcia,Andrea out at second base, c to 1b to ss, picked off. 7 2
Garcia,Lisa grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSKF). 7 2
Henderson,Alivia singled to shallow right field (1-0 B). 7 2
Pranchke,Teagan singled to short (0-2 KF); Henderson,Alivia advanced to second base. 7 2
Macchiaroli,Sami grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BKF). 7 2

Rockhurst - Top of 5th RU MSU
Reeves,Emma singled to center field (1-0 B). 7 2
Reeves,Emma stole second base. 7 2
Bristow,Mya reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 FBFBF); Reeves,Emma out at third base, ss to 2b
to 3b to 2b to p; Bristow,Mya advanced to second base on the throw. 7 2
Pugh,Kaylee singled to shallow center field (2-2 KBKB); Bristow,Mya advanced to third base; Pugh,Kaylee
advanced to second base on the throw. 7 2
RU substitution: Carter,Izzy pinch hitting for Marino,Jazmyne. 7 2
Carter,Izzy reached on a throwing error throwing by 2b by Macchiaroli,Sami (E4), RBI (1-0 B); Bristow,Mya
scored; Pugh,Kaylee scored from second base on error; Carter,Izzy advanced to second base on error. 9 2
MSUM position change: Wilson,Lexie now playing 1b from dh 9 2
MSUM position change: Garcia,Andrea now playing dh from 1b 9 2
MSUM pitching change: Hess,Bella replaces Kelley,Caitlin. 9 2
RU substitution: Marino,Jazmyne pinch running for Carter,Izzy. 9 2
Fulk,Eva walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 2
Marino,Jazmyne stole third base. 9 2
Fulk,Eva advanced to second base on error; Marino,Jazmyne out at home, c to lf to c to 3b, picked off. 9 2
Sedam,Taylor popped up to first base (1-1 KB). 9 2

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 5th RU MSU
RU position change: Marino,Jazmyne remains in the game at lf 9 2
McKeever,Riley singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK). 9 2
Locke,Courtney lined out to second base (1-0 B). 9 2
Wilson,Lexie singled to shallow left field (0-0); McKeever,Riley advanced to second base. 9 2
Wilson,Lexie advanced to second base on a wild pitch; McKeever,Riley advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 9 2
MSUM substitution: Camden,Lacey pinch running for Wilson,Lexie. 9 2
Roidt,Kayla sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 BKB); McKeever,Riley scored; Camden,Lacey advanced to third base. 9 3
Garcia,Andrea grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 9 3

Rockhurst - Top of 6th RU MSU
MSUM substitution: Wilson,Lexie replaces Camden,Lacey at dh, batting 4th. 9 3
MSUM position change: Garcia,Andrea now playing 1b from dh 9 3
Berry,Emily popped up to short (1-1 KB). 9 3
Lester,McKenna hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 9 3
Farnan,Emilee popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBBKS). 9 3
Lester,McKenna advanced to second base on a passed ball. 9 3
Reeves,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 9 3



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 6th RU MSU
MSUM substitution: Kingsbury,Morgan pinch hitting for Garcia,Lisa. 9 3
Kingsbury,Morgan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 9 3
Henderson,Alivia flied out to rf (1-2 FFB). 9 3
Pranchke,Teagan grounded out, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 9 3

Rockhurst - Top of 7th RU MSU
MSUM substitution: Garcia,Lisa replaces Kingsbury,Morgan at 3b, batting 7th. 9 3
Bristow,Mya flied out to lf (3-2 BFKFBB). 9 3
Pugh,Kaylee homered to right field, RBI (3-1 KBBB). 10 3
Marino,Jazmyne reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Garcia,Lisa (E5) (1-1 KB). 10 3
Marino,Jazmyne stole third base. 10 3
Fulk,Eva grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 SK). 10 3
Sedam,Taylor singled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Marino,Jazmyne scored, unearned. 11 3
Berry,Emily reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Locke,Courtney (E6) (1-0 B); Sedam,Taylor scored
from first base, unearned; Berry,Emily advanced to second base. 12 3
MSUM pitching change: Ochoa,Alyssa replaces Hess,Bella. 12 3
Berry,Emily advanced to third base on a passed ball. 12 3
Lester,McKenna walked (3-1 KBBBB). 12 3
Farnan,Emilee grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 12 3

MSU Moorhead - Bottom of 7th RU MSU
RU pitching change: JonesPlasencia,Kyli replaces McCall,Madeline. 12 3
MSUM substitution: Dunne,Riley pinch hitting for Macchiaroli,Sami. 12 3
Dunne,Riley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SF). 12 3
MSUM substitution: Spivey,Melanie pinch hitting for McKeever,Riley. 12 3
Spivey,Melanie struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 12 3
MSUM substitution: Barley,Bella pinch hitting for Locke,Courtney. 12 3
Barley,Bella popped up to short (1-2 SSFFB). 12 3


